At reporting date, the interest rate profile for interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

 2013
$000

2012
$000

Fixed rate or non-interest bearing instruments
Financial assets – loans and receivables 164 065 191 853
Financial liabilities - QTC loans (167 475) (2 476 864)
 (3 410) (2 285 011)

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets - cash 46 456 44 382
Financial liabilities - QTC loan (141 874) (133 604)
 (95 418) (89 221)

CONSOLIDATED QUEENSLAND TREASURY HOLDINGS PTY LTD
ACN 011 027 295

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

 P 33 of 41

33. Financial risk management continued

ii) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rates
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based
on the carrying amount at reporting date. The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts
the effect that a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to be 1%) would have on
the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period:

 Profit or loss Equity
Floating rate instruments 1% increase

$000
1% decrease

$000
1% increase

$000
1% decrease

$000
30 June 2013
Financial assets 464 (464) 464 (464)
Financial liabilities (57) 65 (57) 65
 407 (399) 407 (399)

30 June 2012
Financial assets 444 (444) 444 (444)
Financial liabilities (50) 60 (50) 60
 394 (384) 394 (384)

QTC borrowings include both floating rate and loans that are fixed in nature. The interest rate
sensitivity of the floating rate loan is based on a modified duration of 7 years (2012: 6 years) and
includes the effect of periodic rebalancing over the year. No interest rate sensitivity has been
calculated for the fixed rate loans. In relation to the AZJ share loan carried at 30 June 2012, the
loan was structured to approximate a fixed rate loan by allowing its duration to decay. There is
negligible impact on interest costs from changes in interest rates structured in this manner.

The QIC Growth Fund is exposed to market risk in the form of movements in interest rates and